## \*\*\* Proof of Publication \*\*\*

State of Nebraska) County of Buffalo ) SS.

Wolf, John

1314 W. 22ND STREET **KEARNEY NE 68845** 

ORDER NUMBER

1049043

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that he/she is an employee of The KEARNEY HUB, a daily newspaper printed in whole and published in its entirety at its office maintained in Kearney, in said county and of general circulation therein and been published for more than 52 weeks in said county prior to the first publication of the annexed notice and has a bona fide circulation of more than 300 copies, and that the notice, a true copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in said paper as follows:

Section: Class Legals Category: 0099 LEGALS

PUBLISHED ON: 02/04/2022, 02/11/2022, 02/18/2022

TOTAL AD COST:

64.13

FILED ON:

2/18/2022

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska ANDREA L. DZINGLE My Comm. Exp. Mar. 31, 2024

NOTICE OF INCORPORATION

OF CENTRAL NEBRASKA SENIOR **GOLF ASSOCIATION** 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Non-Profit Corporation Act, Notice of the Incorporation is hereby given as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is

Central Nebraska Senior Golf Asso-

ciation
2. The corporation is a public

benefit corporation.

3. The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1314 W. 22nd Street, Kearney, NE 68845. The initial registered agent at that address is John W.

4. The name and address of each

incorporator is:

F.A. Anderson, 1157 Dusk Dr., Keller, TX 76248; Richard Bernt, Keller, TX 76248; Richard Bernt, P.O. Box 203, Stratton, NE 69043; Roger Callan, 625 E. 10th, Cozad, NE 69130; Kent Cottam, 1015 Eads Ave., Hebron, NE 68370; Stephen Isom, PO Box 671, Valentine, NE 69201; Alan McClure, 93 Mallard Beach, Dr. 22, Johnson Lake, NE 68937; Rich Peters, PO Box 122, Loup City, NE 68803; Tom Reisdorph, 2308 Broadwell, Grand Island, NE 68803; Don Sackett, 8644 S. 71st, Lincoln, NE 68516; Terry Thulin, 11501 Cornhusker Rd, Alma, NE 68920; John W. Wolf, 1314 W 22nd St., Kearney, NE 68845; Bob Yantizie, 45394 Sunnyside Rd, Taylor, NE 68879.

5. The corporation shall have

5. The corporation shall have members.
6. The time of commencement of

the corporation was December 16, 2021, and the corporation shall have perpetual existence.

John W. Wolf Registered Agent ZNEZ F4,F11,F18

## **Customer Ad Proof**

#### 60126054

Wolf, John

Order Nbr 1049043

Publication	Kearney Hub		William Control
Contact	Wolf, John	PO Number	***
Address 1	1314 W. 22ND STREET	Rate	KH CL Legal Open
Address 2	the same against the sa	Order Price	63.41
City St Zip	KEARNEY NE 68845	Amount Paid	0.00
Phone	4258706507	Amount Due	63.41
Fax			
Section	Class Legals	Start/End Dates	02/04/2022 - 02/18/2022
SubSection		Insertions	3
Category	0099 LEGALS	Size	50
Ad Key	1049043-1	Salesperson(s)	Ctext Default Ctext
Keywords	NOTICE OF INCORPORATION OF CE	Taken By	Lisa Romeo
Notes			

Ad Proof

### NOTICE OF INCORPORATION OF CENTRAL NEBRASKA SENIOR

GOLF ASSOCIATION
Pursuant to the provisions of the
Nebraska Non-Profit Corporation
Act, Notice of the Incorporation is

hereby given as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is
Central Nebraska Senior Golf Asso-

ciation
2. The corporation is a public

ciation

2. The corporation is a public benefit corporation.

3. The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1314 W. 22nd Street, Kearney, NE 68845. The initial registered agent at that address is John W. Wolf.

4. The name and address of each incorporator is:

F.A. Anderson, 1157 Dusk Dr., Keller, TX 76248; Richard Bernt, P.O. Box 203, Shelton, NE 69043; Roger Callan, 625 E. 10th, Cozad, NE 69130; Kent Cottam, 1015 Eads, 1015 Eads Ave., Hebron, NE 68370; Stephen Isom, PO Box 671, Valentine, NE 69201; Alan McClure, 93 Mallard Beach, Dr. 22, Johnson Lake, NE 68937; Rich Peters, PO Box 122, Loup City, NE 68803; Tom Reisdorph, 2308 Broadwell, Grand Island, NE 68803; Don Sackett, 8644 S. 71st, Lincoln, NE 68516; Terry Thulin, 11501 Cornhusker Rd, Alma, NE 68920; John W. Wolf, 1314 W 22nd St., Kearney, NE 68845; Bob Yantizie, 45394 Sunnyside Rd, Taylor, NE 68879.

5. The corporation shall have

68879.
5. The corporation shall have members.

6. The time of commencement of the corporation was December 16, 2021, and the corporation shall have perpetual existence. John W. Wolf

Registered Agent ZNEZ F4,F11,F18

DD CC. Lisahouto

# NOTICE OF INCORPORATION OF CENTRAL NEBASKA SENIOR GOLF ASSOCIATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Non-Profit Corporation Act, Notice of the Incorporation is hereby given as follows:

- The name of the corporation is Central Nebraska Senior Golf
   Association.
- 2. The corporation is a public benefit corporation.

- 3. The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1314 W. 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Kearney, Nebraska 68845. The initial registered agent at that address is John W. Wolf.
  - 4. The name and address of each incorporator is:

F.A. Anderson 1157 Dusk Dr., Keller, TX 76248;

Richard Bernt PO Box 203, Stratton, NE 69043;

Roger Callan 625 E 10th, Cozad, NE 69130;

Kent Cottam 1015 Eads, 1015 Eads Ave, Hebron, NE 68370;

Stephen Isom PO Box 671, Valentine, NE 69201;

Alan McClure 93 Mallard Beach, Dr. 22, Johnson Lake, NE 68937;

Rich Peters PO Box 122, Loup City, NE 68853;

Tom Reisdorph 2308 N Broadwell, Grand Island, NE 68803;

Don Sackett 8944 S 71st, Lincoln, NE 68516;

Terry Thulin 11501 Cornhusker Rd, Alma, NE 68920;

John W. Wolf 1314 W 22nd St, Kearney, NE 68845

Bob Yantzie 45394 Sunnyside Rd, Taylor, NE 68879

- 5. The corporation shall have members.
- 6. The time of commencement of the corporation was December 16, 2021, and the corporation shall have perpetual existence.

John W. Wolf Registered Agent

**NOTE TO PUBLISHER**: Please publish once a week for three consecutive weeks. After last publication, please forward to us **two** Affidavits of Publication for filing in the appropriate offices, together with your statement for publishing costs.

John W. Wolf 1314 W. 22<sup>nd</sup> Street Kearney, NE 68845